KEAFCS Officers and Committees 2017

	Position
	Term Ends
	Name
	Email Address
	Phone
	Cell

	
	
	
	
	
	

	President
	2017
	Donna Krug
	dkrug@ksu.edu
	620793-1910
	620-282-7338

	President Elect
	2017
	Ethel Schneweis
	eschnewe@ksu.edu 
	620-227-4542
	620-338-3676

	Vice President
Awards & Recognition
	2017
	Nozella Brown
	nlbrown@ksu.edu
	913-299-9300
	913-302-7076

	Vice President
Professional 
Development
	2017
	Teresa Hatfield
	thatfield@ksu.edu 
	316-660-0117
	316-519-1808

	Vice President 
Member Resources
	2018
	JoEllyn Argabright
	joargabright@ksu.edu 
	785-626-3192
	785-626-6539

	Vice President
Public Affairs
	2018
	Erin Tynon
	etynon@ksu.edu
	785-457-3319
	785-313-4328

	Secretary
	2017
	Beth Ireland
	Bethireland@ksu.edu
	620-583-7455
	620-750-0238

	Treasurer
	2018
	Chelsea Richmond
	crichmon@ksu.edu 
	620-767-5136
	785-221-2238

	Immediate Past President/
Parliamentarian
	2017
	Kylie Ludwig
	ludwigk@ksu.edu 
	620-784-5337
	620-704-4506

	NW Area Counselor
	2017
	Anna Schremmer
	acschrem@ksu.edu
	785-543-6845
	785-302-0057

	SW Area Counselor
	2018
	Jodi Drake
	jdrake@ksu.edu
	620-672-6121
	620-546-3157

	SE Area Counselor
	2018
	Becky Reid
	bkreid@ksu.edu

	620-221-4540
	

	NE Area Counselor
	2017
	Gina Aurand
	gaurand@ksu.edu
	785-527-5084
	785-527-0998



Operational Committees
Audit/Budget
Chelsea Richmond - chair
Donna Krug
Ethel Schneweis

Constitution/Bylaws
Ethel Schneweis – chair
Kylie Ludwig – ‘16
Cindy Evans - '14
Nancy Honig - '13
Linda Beech - '12
Kathy McEwan - '11



Nominating
Kylie Ludwig
Gina Aurand
Jodi Drake
Becky Reid
Anna Schremmer

Newsletter/Nominating		Annual Report			State Fashion Review		Friendship Night
Jodi Drake (SW)			Gina Aurand (NE)		Anna Schremmer (NW)		Becky Reid (SE)

Program of Work Committees

Reports to VP-Member Resources – Jo Argabright

Member Resources
Cindy Williams-chair
Diane Nielson – chair elect
Nora Rhoades

Retirement
Pat Gerhardt – chair
Nancy Nelson
Barbara Stockebrand
Linda Beech

Member Benefit 
 Bernadette Trieb - chair
Crystal Bashford
Christine McPheter
Carol Ann Crouch
Jodi Drake

Reports to VP-Awards & Recognition- Nozella Brown
[bookmark: _GoBack]Professional Development Awards
Robin Eubank - chair
Susie Latta – chair elect
Barbara Ames
Susan Fangman
Gina Aurand
Program Awards 
Deb Andres - chair
Clarissa Sents – chair elect
Becky Reid

Communications/Public Affairs Awards
Franny Eastwood – chair
Andrea Wood – chair elect
Deanna Turner
Susan Johnson

Scholarship/Friend of FCS/First Timers
Nancy Honig-chair 
Erin Petersile – chair elect
Melinda Daily
Rhonda Gordon
Trisha Hines

Reports to VP-Public Affair – Erin Tynon

Public Affairs/Marketing
Crystal Futrell – chair
Tori Seltzer – chair elect
Diane Nielson
Denise Dias

Recruitment
Christy Reel - chair
Ashley Svaty
Elizabeth Gatz

Reports to VP-Professional Development - Teresa Hatfield

Research & Studies
Sharolyn Jackson - chair
Debra Bolton
Deb Wood


History
Cindy Evans - chair
Diane Burnett – chair elect
Amy Lorenzen

United Associations Conference
Ethel Schneweis - chair
Becky Reid – chair elect
Donna Krug
Kylie Ludwig
Amiee Baker
Liz Brunscheen-Cartagena
Teresa Hatfield
Annie Pitts
Kathy McEwan
Donna Preisner

Appointed Positions						
KAFCE Liaison 		4-H FCS Action Team 		Webmaster		Annual Conference Committee
Kathy Tharman		Diane Nielson			Rebecca Reid		Jamie Rathbun

Rotation of Area Responsibilities									
		Southwest			Southeast		Northeast		Northwest	
2017		Newsletter/Nominating		Friendship Night	Annual Report		Fashion Revue	
2018		Fashion Revue			Newsletter/Nominating	Friendship Night	Annual Report	
2019		Annual Report			Fashion Revue		Newsletter/Nominating	Friendship Night	
2020		Friendship Night		Annual Report		Fashion Revue		Newsletter/Nominating
